U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101963763 ner or naterns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Advanced UroScience, Inc. Name: Carbon Medical Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment □ Merger 1290 Hammond Road ☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name State: Minnesota ZIP: 55110 □ Other City: St. Paul Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 1.16.02 Execution Date: November 17, 2000 ☐ Yes x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/309,652 date filed May 10, 1999 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).. \$40.00 x Enclosed Name: Lawrence M. Nawrocki ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account NAWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A. 3433 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 401 Address: Minneapolis, MN 55413 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence M. Nawrocki Name of Person Signing 00000401 09309652 01/25/2002 DBYRNE Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 40.00 DP **01 FC:581** OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 19144/102/201 Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED UROSCIENCE, INC.

The undersigned, being President and Chief Executive Officer of Advanced UroScience, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, for the purpose of amending the corporation's Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Section 302A.135, and pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 302A and Section 302A.139, states that:

FIRST--The name of the corporation is Advanced UroScience, Inc.

SECOND-Article 1 of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended and replaced in its entirety as follows.

## ARTICLE 1-NAME

The name of the corporation is Carbon Medical Technologies, Inc.

SD

THIRD--The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Advanced UroScience, Inc., changing Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, was approved by the directors at a special meeting held on October 9, 2000, and was approved and adopted by the shareholders at an annual meeting of the corporation held on November 3, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President has executed these Articles of

Amendment at St. Paul, Minnesota on November 17, 2000.

Dean A. Klein, President OF MINNESOTA
Chief Executive Officer

FILED

130503/10948

NOV 17 2000

ЬR

073787

Many Hifferant Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012499 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 01/16/2002**